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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1132
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2002
COAL PROJECTS COVERED UNDER COAL SECTOR REHABILITATION PROGRAMME
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of coal projects being covered under the coal sector rehabilitation programme in the country ;

(b) the specific machinery and equipment to be introduced in the Singareni Collieries in Andhra Pradesh under the programme;

(c) the extent to which production of coal in the Singareni Collieries is likely to be increased under the coal sector rehabilitation programme;

(d) whether employment will increase at this colliery; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF COAL & MINES (SUSHREE UMA BHARATI)

(a): The Coal Sector Rehabilitation Project (CSRP) covers 24 coal mining sub-projects under the five subsidiaries of Coal India Limited i.e. Central Coalfields Limited (CCL), Mahanadi Coalfields Limited(MCL), Western Coalfields Limited(WCL), South Eastern Coalfields Limited(SECL) and Northern Coalfields Limited(NCL).

(b): CSRP does not cover any project of Singareni Collieries Co. Ltd.(SCCL)

(c) to (e): Do not arise in view of reply given to part (b) of the question.
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